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PRELIMINARY

Alrcraft Movement Statistics

— BOVEMBER 1976 —

Afrports with Transport Canada
._Air Traffic Control Towers

Thia service bulletin provides preliminary
figures on aircraft movements {or the month of
NOVEMBER 1976. Data capture is achieved by means of
daily air traffic records compiled by air etraffic
coitrollers at each tower airport and transmitted
through the Automated Data Interchange System (ADIS).

Total aircraft landings and take-offs at the
58 major tower airports of the country rose by 5.02 1in
November 1976 to a total of 509,686. This compares
with 485,378 movements handled by 59 alrpores during
November of last year. This upward trend in the level
of rraffic activity was attributable to both higher
itinerant and local movemerts. Traffic by afrcrafe on

itincrant flights was up 6.6%, from 220,942 in November
1975 te 235,546 in November of this year. Local activ-

ity also increased in the period, from 264,436 to
274,140, a 3.7% gain,

The airport at St. Hubcrt was the leader in
overall activity, recording 22,131, of which 16,153
were local movements. FEdmoenton Municipal airport
achieved second ranking with 21,383, broken down
between 12,396 itineraunt and 8,987 local movements.

Cumalative data for the first eleven sonths
of 1976 compared with the corresponding pericd of a
year earlier show that the upward trend in traffic
activity is continuing and both local and cspecially
itinerant movements are contributing to this growth.

Please direct all enquiries concerning this
release to the attention of Mexsra. J. Bekaoy «r
D. Rankin, Aviation Statistics Centre, Statistics
Canada, telephene (613) 995-9894.
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PRELIMINAIRE

Statistiques relatives au wmouvement
des aéronefs

— NOVEMBRE 197( -

Aéroports avec tour de contrdle
Transports Canada

Le présent numiro reaferme les chiffres provisoires
sur le mouvement Jos aéroncls pour le mols de NOVEMBRE 1976
Le captage des données est réalisé 3 partir des diclarations
journaliéres svr le trafic aérien recueillies par les contrd
leurs de 1'air 3@ chaque afroport ot transmiscs vors un réscau
ou systéme automatique d'échange de donnéues (ADIS),

Le noubre toutal des décollages et atterrissagcs
d'afronefs aux 8 principaux aéroports du pays s'ecst chi{fri
a 509,686 en noveabre 1976, solt une hausse de 5.0 2 au regard
des 485,378 wouvements par 59 aéroports en novembre de J'année
précédente. Certe tendance 3 la hausse dans lc niveau du
trafic aérien est le résultat de palns euregistiés dans les
comptes des vols itindrants et locaux, Les mouvements des
vols ftinérants se sout flevés de 6.6 1, passant de 220,942
en novembre 1975 pour marquer 233,546 en novesbdre cctte année.
L'activité des vols locaux s'est également haussée durant la
période, c'est-3~dire de 264,436 & 274,140 (3.7 2).

L'aéroport de St~ilubert a mend Je bal en ce qui a
traic auv trafic global, enregistrant 22,131, dont 16,153
mouvements locaux. L'aéroport municipal 3 Edmonton s 'cst

classt® au deuxiéme rang, rtotaltsant 21,383, réparti entre
12,396 mouvenen:s itinérants et §,987 locaux.

La comparaison des chiffres des onze premiers mois
téunis de 1976 avec ceux de la périlode correspondante d'un
an auparavant révéle que la tendance A la hausse dans 1o trafic
acrien se poursuit et que le secteur des vols locaux ot plus
particuliérement celnl des ftinérants ont tous deux contribue
4 cet essor.

Pour de plus amples renseipgnements conceraant Je
présent bulletin, pritre de communiguur avec MM, J. Bekony ou
D. Rankin, Centre des statistiques de 1'aviation, Statistique
Cawnada, en composant (613) 995-9894.
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ATRPORTS WITH MINISTRY Of TRANSPORY TOHERS
TOTAL AIRCRAFT MOVEKENTS BY CLASS OF OPERATION

AERUPURTS AYEC TQUR DE CUhIROLE ou MINISTERF DES TRANSPORTS
TUTAL DES KOUVEMENTS D'AERONLTS,PAR CLASSE LE VvOL

ATRPARTS

7
AERUPCRTS

ABBDTSE, %D

BATE CO¥EAU

BRANDOIN

BUTTONVILLE

CAULGARY INTERNATIONAL
CASTLLGAR

CHARLO) TETONN
EOMONTON INTERNATIONAL
EOMONTON MUNICIPAL
FORT ST. JOHN
FREDPERECTOUN

GANDER INTERNATIONAL
GRANDE PRAIRIE
HALIFAX INTERNATIONAL
HAMILTON CITY

INUVIK

KAMLQOOPS

KELOWNA

LANGLEY

LETHBR1DGE

LONDON

MIRABEL EINTERNATIONAL
MONCTON

MONTREAL INTERNATIOMAL
NORTH BAY

OSHAWA

OTTAWA INTERNATIONAL
PENTICTON

PITY MEADOWS

PRINCE GEORGE

QUEFBEC
REGINA
SAINT JOKN
SASKATOUN
SAULT STE.
SEPT~ILES
SPRINGEANK
ST. ANODRFWS
ST. CATHARINES

ST. HONDRE

ST. HUBERT

ST. JEAN

SWa. (GENYS

SuoBUR Y

SYDNEY

THOMP SGN

THUNDER BAY

TOROUNTO INTERNATIONAL
TORUNTO 1 SLAND

VAL D*OR

VANCOUVER HARDBOUR
VANCOUVIR INTERNATIONAL
VICTORTA INTERNATIONAL
WATER: U0-WELLINGTON
HHiTEHOR SE

MARIE

WEINDSOR

WINNIPEG INTERNATIONAL

YELLOWKNIFE
1976 TOWERS 58 TOURS
1975 TOWERS 59 TOURS
JAR TOZA ROV 1976 CuUMUL.
JAN TO/A NOV 1975 CuMULL.

* R~BE (KUNWAY-881 ARE THROUGM CONTRCL Z0ONE FLIGHTS.

THE TOWER wWHILC TRANSETING THF COMTROL ZONE TD ANOTHER DESTINATION WETHOUT LANUING AT
THE FEPORTING AIRPURY. DATA fOR RUNHAY ~88 ARE NOT IHCLUDLO I THE GRAND TUTAL.

' p-g8 (51*1( 8R) S'APPLIGUE AUY VULS ol adkoneR TRAVERSE LA ZONE Db r0u1PfLr C'EST-A~ Dlvr
TOUT VUi 00 L'APPAREIL ENTRE CN COMMUNTCATION AVEC L IcnothT ALOKS QU T rhAv RSG LA 20N
DU CONTROLE VERS UG AUTRE DU STINATION GANS ATTERRIE A L'AEROPORT LECLARANT. LIS CHIFFRES
DE LA PISTE 82 ni SONT 0AS CLMPRES DANS LE 'GRAND T0IAL,

TOTAL
NOV.
1975
NOV.

10961

2408
11278
15503
13493

3657
9848
21116
2146
5350
2253
1621
6167
17135
2651
3161
3766
13311
3842
10447

7064
14482
641}
8088
15833
5274
18778
3302
9633
11407
3531
9898
5955
4210
14532
20176
4728
6889
22784
6023
2269
3385
16817
3419
T342
18322
11985
1890

14305
19297
7286
2583
L6992
12014
<443

[nov. 1976 NOv. |
GRAND RANK ITINERANT RANK 1L.OCAL
TavAL — -— — g
RANG [ITINERANTS RANG LACAUX
11599 19 4954 15 664G
1842 57 1363 o3 479
7862 28 1726 45 6136
16057 9 4852 g 11205
171582 [ 10443 G 7139
5680 36 1974 40 3706
2628 52 1167 36 1461
8349 26 4710 18 3639
21383 2 12336 4 8987
3602 45 1175 Ha 1827
6369 32 2081 < i 4288
1848 56 1606 50 242
3914 &3 1915 41 1699
6566 31 3766 20 2800
20111 4 5426 11 14685
2102 54 2026 38 76
8043 27 3171 25 48712
5444 37 2614 32 2830
12280 7 37152 21 8528
5963 35 2458 35 3505
11020 20 4283 19 6737
3724 4% 3724 22 0
9285 23 3235 24 6040
12639 16 12534 3 105
6580 30 2462 34 4118
9383 22 3097 26 6266
15708 10 6711 7 8997
4909 38 1657 48 3252
16981 8 5255 12 11126
3487 46 2288 36 1199
8545 25 5116 153 3429
11710 18 SU37 14 6673
3323 &7 1855 43 1468
NiSOme, 112 5464 10 9613
4784 39 1720 46 3064
3208 48 2550 33 658
18310 5 4936 16 13374
17052 g 3654 23 13398
6092 34 1610 49 4482
6480 33 1451 52 5029
22131 1 5978 9 16153
%152 42 1308 55 2844
2613 51 1453 51 1220
4545 40 1865 42 2680
1785 58 1129 )l 656
3036 49 1982 39 1054
10657 21 3019 21 578
20219 3 19140 1 1079
13019 15 3063 28 9956
2346 53 1029 58 1317
2908 S0 2180 29 128
15245 11 15086 2 159
13645 18 6480 8 1165
8557 24 2107 31 5850
4172 41 1689 v 2482
7820 29 2749 30 5071
13284 14 $879 ) 3405
1981 55 1336 54 645
509686 235946 274140
485378 220942 264436
6062245 2845055 3224190
5918564 27180228 3198336

te.f.

RANK

RANG

37
i9

14
28
43
29
10
41
26
93
40
37

57
24
38
11
30
15
58
20
56
27
18

32

46
31
16
42

34
49

25
23

35
45
38
30
48
12
47

44
55
l"l|
13
21
39
22
32
51

FLIGHTS WHICH COMMUNICATE WITH

e

R-88& *

P-BB *

285
30
199
282
gLs
46
3¢
1218
184
75
174
35
118
254
407

193
239
133
174
292
883
118
1440
35
578
221
119
276
T2
415
72
S7
[
17
95
209
204
298
11
172
401
119
13

215
19
1442
782
5¢
267
1287
902
295

143
158

]



